_OP \$165.00 277321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank d/b/a Silicon Valley East		08/08/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picis, Inc., as successor in interest to Ibex Healthdata Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 405	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773214	IBEX
Registration Number:	2864585	IBEX
Registration Number:	2876631	IBEX HEALTHDATA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2857631	IBEX PULSECHECK
Registration Number:	2594952	IBEXLINK
Registration Number:	2990168	IBEXPEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4284

Email: tramstrom@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Ramstrom

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE Ste. 4100

Address Line 2: Hunton & Williams

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0515

900084067

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Johnson, Esq.	
Signature:	/Timothy Johnson, Esq./	
Date:	08/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IRelease#page1.tif source=IRelease#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0516

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SILICON VALLEY BANK D/B/A SILICON VALLEY EAST hereby releases the security interests granted to it by PICIS, INC., as successor in interest to Ibex Healthdata Systems, Inc. ("Grantor"), in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same. The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2004, in Reel No. 2929, Frame No. 0852.

SILICON VALLEY BANK D/B/A SILICON VALLEY EAST

Name Jan T. Trace

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _

day of August, 2007.

[Notary Seal]

ASSACHUS SSION EXPLINITION

munning.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.
IBEX	2773214
V	2864585
ibex	
IBEX HEALTHDATA SYSTEMS	2876631
IBEX PULSECHECK	2857631
IBEXLINK	2594952
IBEXPEN	2990168

689080 Trademark Release 65740.000042 ATLANTA 689080v1

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0518